
2024 Eastern Illinois University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-33   Conf: 13-14   Home: 8-13   Away: 12-19   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (399), Opp (433)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (4), Loos (4), Opp (11)   Picked Off: Pallas (3), Drumke (1),
Lashure (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Kalinowski (4), Lashure (2), Melton (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Coca 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(160-190), Lashure (68-80), Coca (19-20), Melton (8-8), Robbins (8-9), Cartwright (7-11), Riggs (7-10), Touma (7-8), Hanscom (6-6), Trout
(5-5), Wilcox (5-5), Kalinowski (4-7), Potteiger (4-4), Carew (3-3), Perrenoud (3-4), Solis (3-4), Conklin (2-4), Hagen (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Loos, Lucas .370 53-53 211 57 78 22 1 23 61 171 .810 27 5 36 3 .442 6 0 9-10 79 73 6 .962
7 Pallas, Trenton .349 47-40 152 28 53 8 0 4 22 73 .480 16 1 31 2 .412 1 4 3-4 80 3 4 .954
23 Gober, Cole .323 53-53 220 40 71 12 0 10 38 113 .514 17 3 53 3 .376 2 2 14-16 337 13 4 .989
1 Peters, Quade .306 51-41 157 31 48 4 0 1 18 55 .350 16 5 30 1 .385 1 6 18-20 122 2 1 .992
11 Castro, Tyler .305 41-34 131 27 40 2 0 1 16 45 .344 16 3 13 2 .388 2 6 14-19 33 40 7 .913
10 Drumke, Dylan .292 52-47 195 50 57 11 0 15 51 113 .579 30 7 47 3 .402 2 2 8-11 87 2 0 1.000
5 Infante, Danny .260 41-27 104 21 27 4 0 2 20 37 .356 19 3 22 1 .377 4 0 3-3 44 60 9 .920
13 O'Conor, Michael .258 51-51 209 38 54 12 1 8 38 92 .440 14 6 47 2 .322 1 0 1-1 29 83 13 .896
4 Lashure, Grant .226 49-45 159 17 36 3 2 2 17 49 .308 12 3 29 3 .291 1 3 0-0 314 25 8 .977
8 Hagen, Joey .250 19-9 32 12 8 3 0 0 6 11 .344 6 2 12 0 .400 0 0 1-1 15 1 1 .941
17 Poorman, Kolten .242 27-18 62 6 15 3 0 2 11 24 .387 11 2 11 2 .373 0 3 0-0 69 5 3 .961
6 Taul, Robby .212 38-23 85 12 18 0 0 0 9 18 .212 7 0 19 2 .269 1 6 1-2 38 57 5 .950
29 Zalewski, Cade .212 31-17 66 8 14 3 0 2 13 23 .348 10 2 25 1 .310 6 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
12 Melton, Luke .200 15-3 20 5 4 1 1 0 3 7 .350 2 0 5 1 .273 0 0 0-0 42 2 0 1.000
18 Worcester, Chris .158 8-6 19 1 3 2 0 0 2 5 .263 1 1 5 0 .227 1 1 0-0 9 8 3 .850
3 Hill, Eli .111 19-5 18 8 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 5 2 9 0 .360 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
37 Kalinowski, Collin .056 12-5 18 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .056 2 0 9 0 .143 1 2 0-0 44 6 1 .980
Totals .285 53-53 1858 363 529 90 5 70 329 839 .452 211 45 403 26 .366 29 35 73-88 1384 434 71 .962
Opponents .287 53-53 1865 434 535 94 9 71 394 860 .461 296 49 396 18 .393 27 28 80-95 1413 506 60 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Hanscom, Jonathon 4.22 1-3 20 1 0 0-0 5 49.0 45 30 23 20 42 5 1 7 .232 6 5 0 0 3
30 Turner, Cade 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 .143 0 1 0 0 0
27 Cartwright, Eli 4.68 1-1 17 4 0 0-0 0 25.0 33 20 13 17 30 4 1 3 .311 1 1 0 1 1
8 Hagen, Joey 6.00 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 7 6 8 8 2 0 1 .294 2 2 0 0 0
22 Perrenoud, Casey 6.45 3-4 13 11 0 0-0 0 53.0 61 44 38 21 42 11 0 8 .277 1 7 1 3 2
44 Potteiger, Jack 6.86 1-2 19 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 22 19 15 18 15 1 1 0 .286 2 1 0 1 4
35 Coca, Colton 6.89 3-3 19 9 0 0-0 2 62.2 70 58 48 38 55 16 2 10 .283 6 7 1 5 4
32 Wilcox, Slater 6.92 2-0 11 4 0 0-0 0 26.0 36 21 20 12 13 8 0 4 .327 3 1 2 1 3
33 Touma, Lukas 7.15 1-2 17 1 0 0-0 0 34.0 29 27 27 24 38 2 1 4 .232 3 6 0 3 0
26 Riggs, Bryce 7.35 4-2 17 10 0 0-1 0 56.1 70 54 46 29 46 15 1 15 .300 9 4 0 2 2
38 Robbins, Zane 8.38 1-6 19 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 20 22 18 21 20 2 1 3 .260 4 1 0 1 2
15 Trout, Chaney 8.51 1-2 20 0 0 0-1 1 24.1 24 25 23 25 16 7 0 0 .267 5 4 1 2 3
36 Hemmen, Mitchel 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
31 Solis, Anthony 9.12 0-1 16 3 0 0-0 0 24.2 39 30 25 18 28 8 0 5 .348 9 1 0 2 1
39 Carew, Christian 9.55 1-3 10 4 0 0-0 0 27.1 32 33 29 16 21 3 0 5 .283 2 3 0 1 0
34 Conklin, Tyler 10.20 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 23 19 17 6 12 5 1 1 .377 3 0 0 4 3
40 Alba, Mitch 14.81 1-1 9 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 16 18 17 17 7 3 0 4 .364 5 1 0 1 0
28 Green, Elijah 16.87 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 .200 3 4 0 0 0
Totals 7.26 20-33 222 53 0 1 9 461.1 535 434 372 296 396 94 9 71 .287 65 49 5 27 28
Opponents 5.89 33-20 208 53 0 2 9 471.0 529 363 308 211 403 90 5 70 .285 58 45 3 29 35



2024 Eastern Illinois University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Drumke, Dylan 89 87 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Melton, Luke 44 42 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
29 Zalewski, Cade 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Trout, Chaney 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Riggs, Bryce 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 7 3 .700 0 0
44 Potteiger, Jack 6 1 5 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Perrenoud, Casey 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Wilcox, Slater 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Touma, Lukas 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
40 Alba, Mitch 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Solis, Anthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
39 Carew, Christian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Peters, Quade 125 122 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gober, Cole 354 337 13 4 .989 17 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kalinowski, Collin 51 44 6 1 .980 0 4 3 .571 4 1
4 Lashure, Grant 347 314 25 8 .977 0 68 12 .850 2 0
24 Loos, Lucas 158 79 73 6 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Poorman, Kolten 77 69 5 3 .961 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pallas, Trenton 87 80 3 4 .954 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Taul, Robby 100 38 57 5 .950 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hagen, Joey 17 15 1 1 .941 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Infante, Danny 113 44 60 9 .920 13 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hanscom, Jonathon 12 3 8 1 .917 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Hill, Eli 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Castro, Tyler 80 33 40 7 .913 5 0 0 — 0 0
35 Coca, Colton 11 2 8 1 .909 0 19 1 .950 0 0
13 O'Conor, Michael 125 29 83 13 .896 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Worcester, Chris 20 9 8 3 .850 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Robbins, Zane 4 1 2 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
34 Conklin, Tyler 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
27 Cartwright, Eli 2 1 0 1 .500 0 7 4 .636 0 0
28 Green, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Turner, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hemmen, Mitchel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1889 1384 434 71 .962 68 160 30 .842 8 1
Opponents 1979 1413 506 60 .970 83 146 28 .839 15 1


